

Livingston City Commission Agenda

July 21, 2020 5:30 PM

Zoom Video Confernece

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86995881012?pwd=SDhKMGlGWnpJWmMyTTZIeE5HS1lkdz09

Meeting ID: 869 9588 1012 | Password: 184492

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Public Comment

Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to item over which the City Commission has supervision, control jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202)

6. Consent Items

A. APPROVE MINUTES FROM 6.23.2020 CITY COMMISSION MEETING	PG. 5
B. RATIFY CLAIMS PAID 7/1/2020-7/15/2020	PG. 8
C. JUDGES MONTHLY REPORT MAY 2020	PG. 19
D. JUNE 2020 PLEDGED SECURITIES REPORT	PG. 21

- E. APPROVE LIVINGSTON-PARK COUNTY LIBRARY BOARDS RECOMMENDATION TO FILL VACANCY PG. 25
- 7. Proclamations
- 8. Scheduled Public Comment
- 9. Public Hearings
 - A. THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON INVITES THE PUBLIC TO COMMENT ON THE CONSTRUCTION COSTS OF A SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION TO THE CIVIC CENTER AND SURROUNDING AREAS.

 PG. 31
- 10. Ordinances
- 11. Resolutions
 - A. RESOLUTION NO. 4901 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, GIVING NOTICE THAT THE CITY COMMISSION HAS COMPLETED ITS PRELIMINARY BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF \$20,737,194 FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING ON JULY 1, 2020, AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2021, (FY 21), THAT THE BUDGET IS ON FILE AND AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION AND ON THE INTERNET AT www.livingstonmontana.org, AND CALLING FOR A PUBLIC HEARING FOR APPROVAL OF THE FINAL BUDGET AND MAKING APPROPRIATIONS. PG. 34

B. RESOLUTION NO. 4902 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, OF ITS INTENT TO ESTIMATE THE COST OF MAINTAINING LIGHTS AND SUPPLYING ELECTRICAL CURRENT TO SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT LIGHTING DISTRICT NO. 20 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$76,500 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 AND LEVYING AND ASSESSING 100% OF THE ESTIMATED COSTS AGAINST EVERY PARCEL OF PROPERTY WITHIN SAID DISTRICT FOR THAT PART OF THE COST WHICH ITS ASSESSABLE AREA BEARS TO THE ASSESSABLE AREA OF THE DISTRICT.

PG. 39

- C. RESOLUTION NO. 4903 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, OF ITS INTENT TO MODIFY SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT LIGHTING DISTRICT NO. 20 BY REPLACING STREET LIGHTS AND OTHER APPURTENANCES THEREIN AND TO LEVY AND ASSESS 100% OF THE ESTIMATED COSTS OF \$73,100 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 AGAINST EVERY PARCEL OF PROPERTY WITHIN SAID DISTRICT FOR THAT PART OF THE COST WHICH ITS ASSESSABLE AREA BEARS TO THE ASSESSABLE AREA OF THE DISTRICT, AND CALLING FOR A PUBLIC HEARING. PG. 43
- D. RESOLUTION NO. 4904 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, OF ITS INTENT TO SPECIFY THE ASSESSMENT OPTION FOR STREET MAINTENANCE AND IMPROVMENTS DISTRICT NO. 1 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 IN AN ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF \$1,028,707, LEVY AND ASSESS ALL PROPERTY WITHIN THE DISTRICT.

 PG. 47
- E. RESOLUTION NO. 4905 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, OF IT'S INTENT TO ADJUST ALL RATES FOR ALL CUSTOMERS OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON WATER SYSTEM.

 PG. 51
- F. RESOLUTION NO. 4906 A RESOLUTION REQUESTING DISTRIBUTION OF BRIDGE AND ROAD SAFETY AND ACCOUNTABILITY PROGRAM FUNDS. PG. 56
- G. RESOLUTION NO. 4907: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED FROM HELENA INSULATION INC. AND AUTHORIZATION FOR THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN CONTRACT AND EXECUTE FULLY.

 PG. 59
- 12. Action Items
 - A. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY: GUIDANCE TO CITY MANAGER ON RAILROAD CROSSING RESOLUTION. PG. 79
- 13. City Manager Comment
- 14. City Commission Comments
- 15. Adjournment

Calendar of Events

7/22/2020 Commissioner listening session at Farmers Market. 4 p.m.

URA Meeting 4:30 p.m.

Parks and Trails Committee Meeting 6:00 p.m.

7/29/2020 Commissioner listening session at Farmers Market. 4 p.m.

8/4/2020 City Commission Meeting

Supplemental Material

Notice

- Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by coming
 up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals are
 reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has supervision,
 control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).
- Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be purchased
 by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording as to content,
 quality, or clarity.
- Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on attending.